

L.D. 1970

(Filing No. H- 745)

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 115TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT 'G" to H.P. 1380, L.D. 1970, Bill, "An Act Making Unified Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State Government Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Period of July 1, 1991 until July 8, 1991"

Amend the bill in section 1 in the 3rd line (page 1, line 25 20 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "July 1, 1991 until July 8, 1991" and inserting in its place the following: 'July 5, 1991 22 to July 10, 1991'

Further amend the bill in section 1 by striking out the last 4 lines (page 1, lines 31 to 37 in L.D.) and inserting in their place the following:

28	'General Fund Appropriation \$77,000,000	
30	Highway Fund Allocation \$32,000,000	
32	Federal Expenditure Fund Allocation \$15,100,000	
34	Other Funds Allocations \$3,400,000'	
36	Further amend the bill in section 3 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 45 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "July 1, 1991 to	
38	July 8, 1991" and inserting in its place the following: 'July 5, 1991 to July 10, 1991'	
40	-	

Further amend the bill in section 5 in the last line (page 42 2, line 10 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "July 8, 1991," and inserting in its place the following: 'July 10, 1991,'

2

4

б

8

10

12

18

Page 1-LR2803(7)

HOUSE AMENDMENT "B" to H.P. 1380, L.D. 1970 Further amend the bill by striking out all of the fiscal note and inserting in its place the following: 2 4 **'FISCAL NOTE** 1991-92 6 8 General Fund Appropriation \$77,000,000 Highway Fund Allocation 32,000,000 Federal Expenditure Fund Allocation 15,100,000 10 Other Funds Allocations 3,400,000 12 TOTAL. \$127,500,000 14 This bill provides appropriations and allocations in fiscal year 1991-92 to continue State Government operations for the 16 period of July 5, 1991 to July 10, 1991. These appropriations 18 and allocations do not include funds previously appropriated and allocated for Cycle A and Cycle B payroll payments.' 20 STATEMENT OF FACT 22 -24 This amendment changes the dates for which the bill applies from the period of July 1st to July 8th to the period from July 26 5th to July 10th.

Filed by Rep. Gwadosky of Fairfield Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House (7/5/91) (Filing No. H-745)